11.16.07

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMD Collection OCE4 0007 Journ	CIDOIDOO

11-20-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ed States Patent and	Trademark Office

TR	103462695
the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden.	riease record the attached documents of

RECOI

	3462695
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Chemical Products Technologies, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Albaugh, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation- State: Georgia ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 6, 2007 ✔ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 1525 NE 36th Street City: Ankeny State: lowa Country: USA Zip: 50021 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship lowa, USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1 6 2007 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "CLEAROUT"	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2574801 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam W. Jones	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BrownWinick Law Firm Suite 277 Street Address: 4500 Westown Parkway.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 20 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
City: West Des Moines	8. Payment Information:
State: lowa Zip: 50266 Phone Number: 515-242-2400 Fax Number: 515-242-2448 Email Address: ajones@browwinick.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503021 Authorized User Name Adam W. Jones
9. Signature: Signature Adam W. Jones Name of Person Signing	November 12, 2007 48.89 0P Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chemical Products Technologies, LLC ("Assignor"), a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal address at PO Box 2275, Cartersville, Georgia 30120-1434, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as identified below:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLEAROUT®	United States	2,574,801	June 4, 2002
CLEAROUT®	Canada	TMA604789	March 10, 2004

WHEREAS, Albaugh, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Iowa corporation, having its principal offices at 1525 NE 36th Street, Ankeny, Iowa 50021, is desirous of acquiring the above identified trademarks.

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, and Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee certain of the assets, properties, and rights of Assignor, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement;

Whereas, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

Whereas, Assignee is successor to Assignor's business, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to the Marks, including without limitation, any translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and renewals in connection therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Marks.

Page 1 of 2

Trademark Assignment final 11-2-07 clean.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0312

·		By: 1. B	allard Mauldin
TATE OF Georgia)		
OUNTY OF Bartow)		
On this 6th day of otary Public in and for Ballard Naullib, to pregoing instrument, and a coluntary act and deed.	the State of me known to b	<u>Georaia</u> se the person name	d in and who executed the
· <u>.</u>	Wanda &	C. Smuth and for said State	· ·
18	lotary Fublic III	and to said otate	

Chemical Products Technologies, LLC

WANDA L. SMITH Notary Public, Bartow Co., GA My Commission Expires January 11, 2009

Page 2 of 2

Trademark Assignment final 11-2-07 clean.doc

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0313